Loans including accrued interest receivables1/ Specific provision

for Investment in
debt securities General provision Specific provision

Bad debt written-off
during period

1.Thailand  7,442 - 30,878
2.Asia Pacific (exclude Thailand) - - -
3.North America and Latin America  - - -
4.Africa and Middle East  - - -
5.Europe  - - -

Total 48,076 7,442 - 30,878

  2013
   Unit: Thousand Baht

Country or geographic area of debtor
Loans including accrued interest receivables1/ Specific provision

for Investment in
debt securities General provision Specific provision

Bad debt written-off
during period

1.Thailand  7,492 - 34,594
2.Asia Pacific (exclude Thailand)  - - -
3.North America and Latin America  - - -
4.Africa and Middle East  - - -
5.Europe  - - -

Total 67,709 7,492 - 34,594

1/  Including provision and bad debt written-off during period of loans including accrued interest receivables of interbank and money market

Outstanding amount of loans including accrued interests before adjusted by credit risk mitigation
classified by type of business (Table 14)

2014   Unit: Thousand Baht
Type of business Normal Special

mentioned
Substandard Doubtful Doubtful loss Total

Agriculture and mining 1,482,163 - - - - 1,482,163
Manufacturing and
commerce

731,338

-

-

-

5,861

737,199

Real estate business and
construction

 - - - - -

Public utilities and
services

600,857

-

-

-

-

600,857

Housing loans  - - - 145 145
Others
- Commercial Bank 2,005,509 - - - - 2,005,509
- Others  - - - 1,436 1,436

Total 4,819,867 - - - 7,442 4,827,309

2013   Unit: Thousand Baht

Type of business Normal Special
mentioned

Substandard Doubtful Doubtful loss Total

Agriculture and mining 1,467,707 - - - - 1,467,707
Manufacturing and
commerce

1,880,886

-

-

-

5,861

1,886,747

Real estate business and
construction

- - - - - -

Public utilities and
services

349,526

-

-

-

-

349,526

Housing loans - - - - 195 195
Others
- Commercial Bank 3,275,360 - - - - 3,275,360
- Others - - - - 1,436 1,436

Total 6,973,479 - - - 7,492 6,980,971

Page 10

Provisions (General provision and Specific provision) and bad debt written-off during period for
loans including accrued interest receivables classified by types of business (Table 15)

   Unit: Thousand Baht

Type of business
2014

General provision Specific provision Bad debt written-
off during period

Agriculture and mining  - -
Manufacturing and commerce  5,861 -
Real estate business and construction  - -
Public utilities and services  - -
Housing loans  145 -
Others  1,436 -

Total 48,076 7,442 -

   Unit: Thousand Baht

Type of business
2013

General provision Specific provision Bad debt written-
off during period

Agriculture and mining  - -
Manufacturing and commerce  5,861 -
Real estate business and construction  - -
Public utilities and services  - -
Housing loans  195 -
Others  1,436 -

Total 67,709 7,492 -

Reconciliation of change in provisions (General provision and Specific provision) for loans including
accrued interest receivables* (Table 16)

Unit: Thousand Baht

Item
2014

General provision Specific provision Total
Provisions at the beginning of the period 67,709 7,492 75,201
Bad debts written-off during the period - - -
Increases or (Decreases) of provisions during the period (19,633) (50) (19,683)
Provisions at the end of the period 48,076 7,442 55,518

Unit: Thousand Baht

Item
2013

General provision Specific provision Total
Provisions at the beginning of the period 66,298 7,539 73,837
Bad debts written-off during the period - - -
Increases or (Decreases) of provisions during the period 1,411 (47) 1,364
Provisions at the end of the period 67,709 7,492 75,201

*Including outstanding amount of loans and accrued interest receivables of interbank and money market

Page 11

Outstanding amounts of on-balance sheet assets and credit equivalent amount of off-balance sheet
items classified by type of assets under the SA (Table 17)

Unit: Thousand Baht

Type of asset
2014

On balance sheet
assets

Off balance sheet
item

Total

1. Performing claims
1.1 Claim on sovereigns and central banks, multilateral

development banks (MDBs), and non-central
government public sector entities (PSEs) treated as
claims on sovereigns

27,854,782

217,556

28,072,338

1.2 Claim on financial institutions, non-central
government public sector entities (PSEs) treated as
claims on financial institutions, and securities firms

2,972,152

22,328,878

25,301,030
1.3 Claims on corporate, non-central government public

sector entities (PSEs) treated as claims on corporate

2,827,786

2,072,567

4,900,353
1.4 Claims on retail portfolios - - -
1.5 Housing loans - - -
1.6 Other assets 21,622,964 - 21,622,964

2. Non-performing claims - - -
3. First-to-default credit derivatives and Securitisation - - -
Total 55,277,684 24,619,001 79,896,685

Unit: Thousand Baht

Type of asset
2013

On balance sheet
assets

Off balance sheet
item

Total

1. Performing claims
1.1 Claim on sovereigns and central banks, multilateral

development banks (MDBs), and non-central
government public sector entities (PSEs) treated as
claims on sovereigns

20,294,310

6,563

20,300,873
1.2 Claim on financial institutions, non-central

government public sector entities (PSEs) treated as
claims on financial institutions, and securities firms

3,511,427

18,726,622

22,238,049
1.3 Claims on corporate, non-central government public

sector entities (PSEs) treated as claims on corporate

3,794,777

4,410,127

8,204,904
1.4 Claims on retail portfolios - - -
1.5 Housing loans - - -
1.6 Other assets 22,989,760 - 22,989,760

2. Non-performing claims - - -
3. First-to-default credit derivatives and Securitisation - - -
Total 50,590,274 23,143,312 73,733,586

Page 12

II. Credit Risk: Standardized Approach (SA)

Qualitative Disclosure:

The Branch uses credit ratings which are assigned by the accredited External Credit Rating Agencies,
which are Standard & Poor’s (S&P) and Moody’s, to assign risk weights for capital adequacy purposes
according to the Notification of the Bank of Thailand No. Sor Nor Sor 15/2555 dated 8 November 2012
(RE: Regulations on the Calculation of Credit Risk-Weighted Assets for Commercial Banks under the
Standard Approach (SA)).  Where multiple ratings are available, the second worst rating has been